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Ordre Dos. Code Nom et prénom Année Catégorie Comité Ski-Club Points

  D1 Dames  1983 - 1987  
1 4 226029 GILLIARD Stephanie 1987 D1 ARS Siviriez 283.67 .........................
2 5 208616 FRAGNIERE Celine 1985 D1 ARS Le Mouret 83.69 .........................
3 6 225891 MOOSER Salome 1987 D1 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 50.95 .........................
4 7 206612 BRAILLARD Caroline 1985 D1 ARS Vudallaz Epagny 76.54 .........................
5 8 348914 LÖNNFORS Marjut 1985 D1 SAS SAS Fribourg - .........................
6 18 260971 VONLANTHEN Romy 1983 D1 ARS Le Mouret 85.92 .........................

  Dames juniors I & II  1988-1992  
1 12 311683 MOOSER Saskia 1991 DJ1 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 44.16 .........................
2 13 318741 RUMO Anaelle 1992 DJ1 ARS Le Mouret 125.67 .........................
3 14 225535 LÖTSCHER Melanie 1992 DJ1 SSM Schwarzsee 64.61 .........................
4 15 285319 VONLANTHEN Stephanie 1988 DJ2 ARS Le Mouret 122.67 .........................
5 16 295099 SAPIN Cyndia 1989 DJ2 ARS St-Martin 126.64 .........................
6 17 318497 MOOSER Anja 1992 DJ1 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 66.38 .........................
7 19 207125 FORRER Nadine 1989 DJ2 SSM Schwarzsee 108.59 .........................
8 20 311830 NIQUILLE Celine 1991 DJ1 ARS Dents Verts Charmey 165.21 .........................
9 21 295102 DEVAUD Magalie 1991 DJ1 ARS Bouloz 173.48 .........................

10 22 217156 BOSS Tina 1990 DJ2 BOSV Ski & Snowboardclub Wimmis 65.16 .........................
11 23 313948 SCHWEIZER Theresa 1992 DJ1 ARS Vudallaz Epagny 176.13 .........................
12 24 293479 MARTINSON Flore 1992 DJ1 ARS Fribourg 151.85 .........................
13 25 311557 VONLANTHEN Laura 1991 DJ1 ARS Le Mouret 223.19 .........................
14 27 293478 MARTINSON Billie 1991 DJ1 ARS Fribourg 210.07 .........................
15 28 312624 GUISOLAN Sarah 1991 DJ1 ARS Villars-sur-Glâne 319.29 .........................
16 30 EGGERTSWYLER Danaé 1992 DJ1 Ependes - .........................

  B10  Hommes   1928 - 1932  
1 31 24270 GILLIÉRON Fernand 1931 B10 SSV Masters-Club - .........................

  B8  Hommes  1938 - 1942  
1 35 84858 CLÉMENT Jean-Claude 1938 B8 ARS Broc 392.77 .........................
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2 36 32166 BOVEY Jean-Marie 1942 B8 SSV Masters-Club - .........................

  B7  Hommes  1943 - 1947  
1 37 63025 BUCHS Walter 1946 B7 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 282.63 .........................
2 38 12574 DENZLER Hanspeter 1945 B7 SAS SAS Fribourg 131.85 .........................

  B6  Hommes  1948 - 1952  
1 26 135175 HABEGGER Alfred 1950 B6 SSV Masters-Club - .........................
2 39 37901 GIROUD Georges 1948 B6 ARS La Berra 183.54 .........................

  A5  Hommes 1953 - 1957  
1 41 123578 REYMOND Philippe 1956 A5 SAS SAS Lausanne 111.10 .........................
2 42 146418 GIROUD Bernard 1953 A5 ARS Broc 263.16 .........................
3 43 205164 DESPOND Didier 1953 A5 ARS Le Mouret 295.05 .........................

  A4  Hommes  1958 -1962  
1 44 63054 MOOSER Freddy 1961 A4 SSM Schwarzsee 56.86 .........................
2 45 118898 WYSS Jean-Philippe 1960 A4 BOSV Turbach-Bissen 37.51 .........................
3 46 GRINDAT Markus 1962 A4 SSM Schwarzsee - .........................
4 47 PERROUD André 1958 A4 ARS Châtel-St-Denis - .........................
5 48 VAUTHEY Pierre-Alain 1960 A4 St-Martin - .........................

  A3  Hommes  1963 - 1967  
1 49 111011 ODERMATT Andre 1966 A3 ARS La Berra 112.15 .........................
2 50 83594 RIEDO Alfons 1965 A3 SSM Schwarzsee 124.52 .........................

  A2  Hommes  1968 - 1972  
1 51 83570 ZBINDEN Bruno 1968 A2 SSM Schwarzsee 108.83 .........................

  A1 Hommes  1973 -1977  
1 54 16596 NICOLET Olivier 1974 A1 ARS Fribourg 267.00 .........................
2 55 63066 RAUBER Benjamin 1975 A1 ARS Le Mouret 65.27 .........................
3 56 146847 MONNEY Olivier 1974 A1 ARS La Berra 24.82 .........................
4 57 GAILLARD  Stéphane 1975 A1 ARS La Berra - .........................
5 58 MONNEY  Damien 1973 A1 ARS La Berra - .........................

  H1 / H2  Hommes  1978 - 1987  
1 64 216161 DESBIOLLES Jérôme 1986 H1 ARS Châtel-St-Denis 22.26 .........................
2 65 216839 DESPONT Thierry 1986 H1 ARS Le Mouret 25.49 .........................
3 66 225892 RAUBER Christoph 1987 H1 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 53.51 .........................
4 67 225893 SCHUWEY Benjamin 1987 H1 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 157.01 .........................
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5 68 THALMANN Benjamin 1985 H1 SSM Schwarzsee - .........................
6 69 83618 FORRER Daniel 1981 H2 SSM Schwarzsee 96.18 .........................
7 70 219073 DEVAUD David 1987 H1 ARS Bouloz 198.89 .........................
8 71 196637 BUCHS Eric 1984 H1 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 53.73 .........................
9 72 216153 CLEMENT Frederic 1986 H1 SAS SAS Fribourg 43.41 .........................

10 73 156066 RAUBER Simon 1984 H1 ARS Le Mouret 28.42 .........................
11 74 226025 KOLLY Aurelien 1987 H1 ARS Siviriez 232.69 .........................
12 75 181266 MOOSER Samuel 1981 H2 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 123.68 .........................
13 76 196911 BRAILLARD Gregory 1983 H1 SAS SAS Fribourg 58.14 .........................
14 77 226026 RICHOZ Vincent 1987 H1 ARS Siviriez 131.58 .........................

  HJ1 & HJ2  Hommes  1988 - 1992  
1 83 286252 ANSELMO Denis 1988 HJ2 ARS Siviriez 151.29 .........................
2 84 285762 PERROUD Sebastien 1988 HJ2 ARS Châtel-St-Denis 116.98 .........................
3 85 286027 BUCHS Michael 1988 HJ2 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 75.93 .........................
4 86 295209 BORCARD Didier 1989 HJ2 ARS Vudallaz Epagny 119.39 .........................
5 87 304683 CHEVALLEY Steeve 1990 HJ2 ARS Puidoux 150.57 .........................
6 88 225536 THALMANN Dominik 1992 HJ1 SSM Schwarzsee 93.65 .........................
7 89 311560 MAURON Antoine 1991 HJ1 ARS Le Mouret 145.65 .........................
8 90 318498 BUCHS Stephan 1992 HJ1 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 85.47 .........................
9 92 293480 TOURON Arnaud 1991 HJ1 ARS Le Mouret 105.56 .........................

10 93 312056 MICHEL Loic 1991 HJ1 ARS Châtel-St-Denis 114.11 .........................
11 94 321520 BERNER Aurelien 1992 HJ1 ARS Ski-Club 88 104.23 .........................
12 95 297200 BRODARD Quentin 1991 HJ1 ARS Treyvaux 107.01 .........................
13 96 207126 LÖTSCHER Sven 1990 HJ2 SSM Schwarzsee 36.86 .........................
14 97 197448 HORNER Alain 1988 HJ2 SSM Schwarzsee 35.60 .........................
15 98 225945 ROSSIER Anthony 1988 HJ2 ARS Marly 159.15 .........................
16 100 312055 SAUDAN Loic 1991 HJ1 ARS Châtel-St-Denis 165.03 .........................
17 101 199995 CHEVALLEY Florent 1989 HJ2 ARS St-Martin 167.10 .........................
18 102 316474 VUFFRAY Baptiste 1991 HJ1 ARS Ski-Club 88 175.58 .........................
19 103 314930 BELLINA Axel 1991 HJ1 ARS La Corentine Bière 176.08 .........................
20 104 285142 MAILLARD Blaise 1992 HJ1 ARS St-Martin 180.41 .........................
21 105 313877 DE SIEBENTHAL Frederic 1990 HJ2 ARS Puidoux 184.62 .........................
22 106 313523 RUMO Florian 1990 HJ2 ARS Le Mouret 191.74 .........................
23 107 312054 MAYR Thomas 1991 HJ1 ARS Châtel-St-Denis 202.40 .........................
24 109 319545 SAVOY Simon 1992 HJ1 ARS Villars-sur-Glâne 219.99 .........................
25 110 299857 CONUS Joel 1989 HJ2 ARS Villars-sur-Glâne 223.52 .........................
26 111 316179 REICHLIN Benjamin 1992 HJ1 ARS Ski-Club 88 224.25 .........................
27 112 312521 PARISOD Stephane 1991 HJ1 ARS Vudallaz Epagny 234.92 .........................
28 113 199991 MONNARD Romain 1989 HJ2 ARS St-Martin 238.32 .........................
29 114 300519 PERROUD Gael 1989 HJ2 ARS Siviriez 257.17 .........................
30 115 312648 CHEVALLEY Florian 1991 HJ1 ARS Puidoux 272.43 .........................
31 116 327962 OTTEN François 1992 HJ1 ARS Villars-sur-Glâne 278.53 .........................
32 117 296457 DYENS Quentin 1989 HJ2 ARS Siviriez 301.67 .........................
33 118 320701 DAUPHIN David 1992 HJ1 ARS La Corentine Bière 374.58 .........................
34 119 312551 DEILLON Blaise 1991 HJ1 ARS Siviriez 374.89 .........................
35 120 COMETTA  Jan 1992 HJ1 SSM Schwarzsee - .........................
36 121 343835 VOGLER Julien 1992 HJ1 ARS Ski-Club 88 - .........................
37 122 SPICHER Dimitri 1989 HJ2 ARS Alpina Bulle - .........................
38 123 325075 SIEBER Aurélien 1992 HJ1 ARS La Berra - .........................
39 124 JUNGO Thierry 1988 HJ2 SSM Schwarzsee - .........................
40 125 334105 NESVADBA Jakob 1992 HJ1 ARS La Berra - .........................
41 126 347799 LINSI Jean-Charles 1990 HJ2 ARS Puidoux - .........................
42 127 DUPRE Jérémy 1991 HJ1 Ependes - .........................
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Ordre Dos. Code Nom et prénom Année Catégorie Comité Ski-Club Manche 1

  1983 à 1987/Dame  
1 8 348914 LÖNNFORS Marjut 1985 D1 SAS SAS Fribourg 1:03.04 .........................
2 4 226029 GILLIARD Stephanie 1987 D1 ARS Siviriez 58.59 .........................
3 18 260971 VONLANTHEN Romy 1983 D1 ARS Le Mouret 53.38 .........................
4 5 208616 FRAGNIERE Celine 1985 D1 ARS Le Mouret 51.61 .........................
5 7 206612 BRAILLARD Caroline 1985 D1 ARS Vudallaz Epagny 50.06 .........................
6 6 225891 MOOSER Salome 1987 D1 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 47.19 .........................

  1988 à 1992/Dame  
1 23 313948 SCHWEIZER Theresa 1992 DJ1 ARS Vudallaz Epagny 58.25 .........................
2 21 295102 DEVAUD Magalie 1991 DJ1 ARS Bouloz 57.64 .........................
3 30 EGGERTSWYLER Danaé 1992 DJ1 Ependes 57.09 .........................
4 15 285319 VONLANTHEN Stephanie 1988 DJ2 ARS Le Mouret 57.03 .........................
5 24 293479 MARTINSON Flore 1992 DJ1 ARS Fribourg 55.02 .........................
6 20 311830 NIQUILLE Celine 1991 DJ1 ARS Dents Verts Charmey 53.87 .........................
7 13 318741 RUMO Anaelle 1992 DJ1 ARS Le Mouret 51.41 .........................
8 27 293478 MARTINSON Billie 1991 DJ1 ARS Fribourg 51.27 .........................
9 19 207125 FORRER Nadine 1989 DJ2 SSM Schwarzsee 50.86 .........................

10 14 225535 LÖTSCHER Melanie 1992 DJ1 SSM Schwarzsee 49.21 .........................
11 22 217156 BOSS Tina 1990 DJ2 BOSV Ski & Snowboardclub Wimmis 47.76 .........................
12 17 318497 MOOSER Anja 1992 DJ1 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 47.43 .........................
13 12 311683 MOOSER Saskia 1991 DJ1 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 45.15 .........................

  1928 à 1957/Homme  
1 31 24270 GILLIÉRON Fernand 1931 B10 SSV Masters-Club 1:08.08 .........................
2 35 84858 CLÉMENT Jean-Claude 1938 B8 ARS Broc 1:07.10 .........................
3 37 63025 BUCHS Walter 1946 B7 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 58.78 .........................
4 26 135175 HABEGGER Alfred 1950 B6 SSV Masters-Club 58.22 .........................
5 36 32166 BOVEY Jean-Marie 1942 B8 SSV Masters-Club 57.86 .........................
6 43 205164 DESPOND Didier 1953 A5 ARS Le Mouret 57.68 .........................
7 42 146418 GIROUD Bernard 1953 A5 ARS Broc 56.86 .........................
8 38 12574 DENZLER Hanspeter 1945 B7 SAS SAS Fribourg 53.83 .........................
9 39 37901 GIROUD Georges 1948 B6 ARS La Berra 53.06 .........................

10 41 123578 REYMOND Philippe 1956 A5 SAS SAS Lausanne 52.45 .........................
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Ordre Dos. Code Nom et prénom Année Catégorie Comité Ski-Club Manche 1

  1958 à 1982/Homme  
1 46 GRINDAT Markus 1962 A4 SSM Schwarzsee 1:01.38 .........................
2 48 VAUTHEY Pierre-Alain 1960 A4 St-Martin 59.50 .........................
3 54 16596 NICOLET Olivier 1974 A1 ARS Fribourg 57.20 .........................
4 47 PERROUD André 1958 A4 ARS Châtel-St-Denis 56.61 .........................
5 50 83594 RIEDO Alfons 1965 A3 SSM Schwarzsee 51.25 .........................
6 57 GAILLARD  Stéphane 1975 A1 ARS La Berra 50.65 .........................
7 58 MONNEY  Damien 1973 A1 ARS La Berra 50.57 .........................
8 75 181266 MOOSER Samuel 1981 H2 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 49.77 .........................
9 49 111011 ODERMATT Andre 1966 A3 ARS La Berra 48.44 .........................

10 51 83570 ZBINDEN Bruno 1968 A2 SSM Schwarzsee 48.11 .........................
11 45 118898 WYSS Jean-Philippe 1960 A4 BOSV Turbach-Bissen 44.70 .........................
12 44 63054 MOOSER Freddy 1961 A4 SSM Schwarzsee 43.43 .........................
13 69 83618 FORRER Daniel 1981 H2 SSM Schwarzsee 43.26 .........................
14 56 146847 MONNEY Olivier 1974 A1 ARS La Berra 43.02 .........................

  1983 à 1987/Homme  
1 70 219073 DEVAUD David 1987 H1 ARS Bouloz 53.18 .........................
2 74 226025 KOLLY Aurelien 1987 H1 ARS Siviriez 52.67 .........................
3 76 196911 BRAILLARD Gregory 1983 H1 SAS SAS Fribourg 50.69 .........................
4 68 THALMANN Benjamin 1985 H1 SSM Schwarzsee 49.16 .........................
5 77 226026 RICHOZ Vincent 1987 H1 ARS Siviriez 48.21 .........................
6 72 216153 CLEMENT Frederic 1986 H1 SAS SAS Fribourg 45.43 .........................
7 66 225892 RAUBER Christoph 1987 H1 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 45.26 .........................
8 71 196637 BUCHS Eric 1984 H1 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 44.89 .........................
9 73 156066 RAUBER Simon 1984 H1 ARS Le Mouret 43.71 .........................

10 65 216839 DESPONT Thierry 1986 H1 ARS Le Mouret 43.43 .........................
11 64 216161 DESBIOLLES Jérôme 1986 H1 ARS Châtel-St-Denis 43.16 .........................

  1988 à 1990/Homme  
1 110 299857 CONUS Joel 1989 HJ2 ARS Villars-sur-Glâne 56.30 .........................
2 106 313523 RUMO Florian 1990 HJ2 ARS Le Mouret 56.06 .........................
3 114 300519 PERROUD Gael 1989 HJ2 ARS Siviriez 55.83 .........................
4 87 304683 CHEVALLEY Steeve 1990 HJ2 ARS Puidoux 53.56 .........................
5 113 199991 MONNARD Romain 1989 HJ2 ARS St-Martin 52.22 .........................
6 105 313877 DE SIEBENTHAL Frederic 1990 HJ2 ARS Puidoux 52.15 .........................
7 101 199995 CHEVALLEY Florent 1989 HJ2 ARS St-Martin 51.72 .........................
8 98 225945 ROSSIER Anthony 1988 HJ2 ARS Marly 51.02 .........................
9 83 286252 ANSELMO Denis 1988 HJ2 ARS Siviriez 50.31 .........................

10 86 295209 BORCARD Didier 1989 HJ2 ARS Vudallaz Epagny 49.06 .........................
11 122 SPICHER Dimitri 1989 HJ2 ARS Alpina Bulle 47.90 .........................
12 84 285762 PERROUD Sebastien 1988 HJ2 ARS Châtel-St-Denis 47.89 .........................
13 85 286027 BUCHS Michael 1988 HJ2 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 45.44 .........................
14 97 197448 HORNER Alain 1988 HJ2 SSM Schwarzsee 44.98 .........................
15 96 207126 LÖTSCHER Sven 1990 HJ2 SSM Schwarzsee 43.96 .........................
16 124 JUNGO Thierry 1988 HJ2 SSM Schwarzsee 57.72 .........................
17 126 347799 LINSI Jean-Charles 1990 HJ2 ARS Puidoux 58.03 .........................
18 117 296457 DYENS Quentin 1989 HJ2 ARS Siviriez 58.74 .........................

  1991 à 1992/Homme  
1 118 320701 DAUPHIN David 1992 HJ1 ARS La Corentine Bière 58.32 .........................
2 112 312521 PARISOD Stephane 1991 HJ1 ARS Vudallaz Epagny 56.84 .........................
3 109 319545 SAVOY Simon 1992 HJ1 ARS Villars-sur-Glâne 56.29 .........................
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4 120 COMETTA  Jan 1992 HJ1 SSM Schwarzsee 54.78 .........................
5 102 316474 VUFFRAY Baptiste 1991 HJ1 ARS Ski-Club 88 54.41 .........................
6 92 293480 TOURON Arnaud 1991 HJ1 ARS Le Mouret 54.28 .........................
7 107 312054 MAYR Thomas 1991 HJ1 ARS Châtel-St-Denis 53.96 .........................
8 103 314930 BELLINA Axel 1991 HJ1 ARS La Corentine Bière 52.30 .........................
9 104 285142 MAILLARD Blaise 1992 HJ1 ARS St-Martin 51.41 .........................

10 100 312055 SAUDAN Loic 1991 HJ1 ARS Châtel-St-Denis 49.80 .........................
11 95 297200 BRODARD Quentin 1991 HJ1 ARS Treyvaux 48.82 .........................
12 93 312056 MICHEL Loic 1991 HJ1 ARS Châtel-St-Denis 47.70 .........................
13 94 321520 BERNER Aurelien 1992 HJ1 ARS Ski-Club 88 47.37 .........................
14 88 225536 THALMANN Dominik 1992 HJ1 SSM Schwarzsee 46.75 .........................
15 90 318498 BUCHS Stephan 1992 HJ1 ARS Edelweiss Jaun 46.74 .........................
16 121 343835 VOGLER Julien 1992 HJ1 ARS Ski-Club 88 59.52 .........................
17 111 316179 REICHLIN Benjamin 1992 HJ1 ARS Ski-Club 88 59.91 .........................
18 116 327962 OTTEN François 1992 HJ1 ARS Villars-sur-Glâne 1:07.54 .........................
19 119 312551 DEILLON Blaise 1991 HJ1 ARS Siviriez 1:18.50 .........................
20 125 334105 NESVADBA Jakob 1992 HJ1 ARS La Berra 1:20.96 .........................


